www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8645-8646/2018

M. NAGESWARA REDDY

ITEM NO.63

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

Date: 04-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Parnam Prabhakar, Adv. Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Goli Ramakrishna, Adv. Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR Ms C Rubavathi, Adv. Mr V Senthil Kumar, Adv. Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NO.8645/2018

Respondent nos.1,2 and 4 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.3 within two weeks time.

SLP(CRL.) NO.8646/2018

Respondent nos.1,3 and 6 to 9 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.63

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.2 within two weeks time.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith particulars to effect service on respondent no.4 within two weeks time as last opportunity.

List again on 15.7.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar