## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.8645-8646/2018

M. NAGESWARA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02-12-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. R. Ravi, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, Adv.

Mr. Gowtham Polanki, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.

Mr. Goli Ramakrishna, Adv.

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner wants further four weeks' time to take necessary steps for making compliance of Order dated 21<sup>st</sup> October, 2019. Order accordingly.

It is informed by the learned counsel that Respondent No.4 in Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No.8646 of 2018 died during the pendency of the proceedings.

The Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No.8646 of 2018 qua Respondent No.4 stands abated.

The Office to proceed.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER