ITEM NO.1501 (For Judgment) Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal Nos. 72-73/2022

M. NAGESWARA REDDY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 197892/2019 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 74/2022 (II)

(IA No. 78550/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 07-03-2022 These matters were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.Sirajudeen .Sr.Adv.

Mr. Parnam Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. D. Srinivas, Adv.

Mr. R.Ravi, Adv

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv

Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv

Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv

Mr. K. V. Girish Chowdary, Adv

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. D.Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

C.Rubavathi, Adv.

M. Veeraragavan, Adv.

C.Raghavendren Adv.

V.Senthil Kumar, Adv

P.Rajaram, Adv.

K.Ethiraj, Adv.

Meikandan, Adv.

contd..

- 2 -

Mr. Goli Ramakrishna, Adv. Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.R. Shah has pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mrs. Justice B.V. Nagarathna.

Criminal Appeal Nos.72/2022 and 74/2022 are allowed and Criminal Appeal No.73/2002 stands dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)

COURT MASTER (SH)

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)